Table 2
Ilinois Community College Board

Fiscal Year 2020 New Capital Budget Recommendation

Cumulative
State Local State
Funding Funding Project Funding
Rank District Project Title Request Match Total Request

Statewide Capital Renewal Grants $ 150,200.0 $ 50,066.7 $ 200,266.7 $  150,200.0
1 Joliet Build Out /Completion of Downtown City Center Campus Shell 19,828.4 6,609.4 26,437.8 170,028.4
2 Spoon River Educational Buildings Remodeling and Expansion 6,077.7 2,025.8 8,103.5 176,106.1
3 Lincoln Land Phase Two Eastern Regional (Taylorville) Center Expansion 3,793.0 1,264.3 5,057.3 179,899.1
4 Southeastern Carmi/White County Vocational Building Addition 1,681.0 560.0 2,241.0 181,580.1
5 Waubonsee Henning Academic Computing Center Addition 12,669.7 4,123.1 16,792.8 194,249.8
6 IECC Olney Central Applied Technology Center 2,307.3 106.4 2,413.7 196,557.1
7 Carl Sandburg Parking Lot Paving 422.7 140.9 563.6 196,979.8
8 DuPage Grounds and Retention Pond Improvements 3,252.3 1,084.1 4,336.4 200,232.1
9 Rend Lake Allied Health Building 5,270.7 1,756.9 7,027.6 205,502.8
10 Morton Parking Lot, Roadways, and Walkway Replacements 4,881.8 1,627.2 6,509.0 210,384.6
11 McHenry Career, Technical ,& Manufacturing Center 15,761.5 5,253.8 21,015.4 226,146.1
12 Oakton Addition/Remodeling Des Plaines Campus 31,866.5 10,622.2 42,488.7 258,012.6
13 Triton Installation of Backflow Preventors 1,691.6 563.9 2,255.5 259,704.3
14 Shawnee Cairo Regional Education Center 1,952.9 650.9 2,603.8 261,657.2
15 Danville Clock Tower Center & Ornamental Horticulture Rehab/Remodeling 2,265.8 755.3 3,021.1 263,923.0
16 Moraine Valley Renovation of Buildings A,B,& L/Health Careers Center 43,063.4 14,354.5 57,417.9 306,986.4
17 Lake County Classroom Building (Southlake Center) 26,713.1 8,904.4 35,617.5 333,699.5
18 South Suburban Allied Health Addition 35,776.3 8,965.2 44,7415 369,475.8
19 Triton Renovation of Campus Light Fixtures 1,445.6 481.9 1,927.4 370,921.3
20 |ECC Frontier Student Education and Support Center 2,642.9 881.0 3,523.9 373,564.2
21 Moraine Valley Classroom Building 24,376.9 8,125.7 32,502.6 397,941.1
22  Triton Advanced Technology Building-2nd FI Addition & 1st FI Renovation 26,695.6 8,898.5 35,594.1 424,636.7
23 McHenry Science and Health Professions Center 17,390.7 5,796.9 23,187.6 442,027.4
24 ICCB Illinois Community College System Deferred Maintenance 60,000.0 20,000.0 80,000.0 502,027.4

$= thousands Total FY2020 Capital Project Request: $ 502,027.4 $ 163,618.8 $ 665,646.3




